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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2500
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
RAILWAY CROSSINGS IN RAJASTHAN
Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway crossings in Rajasthan;

(b) the number of overbridges and underground bridges on the said railway crossings; and

(c) the details of the further steps taken by the Railways to solve the problem of road traffic congestion in this regards?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b) As on 01.04.2010, there are 1456 manned and 1413 unmanned level crossings in Rajasthan. In addition, there are 62
Road Over Bridges and 43 Under Bridges in Rajasthan.

(c) For solving the problem of road traffic congestion at level crossings, Railway construct Road Over Bridge/Road Under Bridges in lieu of level crossings having Train Vehicle Units more than one lakh, provided the State Government sponsors the same on cost sharing basis with requisite undertakings in lieu of level crossing closure.
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